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SPITLER RACE RESULTS OF INTERNATIONAL VETERANS BK CROSS COUNTRY

PLC

PLC/GRP
1/0106
2/0106
3/0106
470106
570106
170071
6/0106
7/0106
8/0106
9/0106

10/0106
1170106
12/0106
1370106
1470106
1570106
1670106
2/0071
1770106
18/0106
19/0106
20/0106
21/0106
2270106
23/0106
24/0106
3/0071
25/0106
26/0106
27/0106
4/0071
28/0106
2970106
30/0106
5/0071
3170106
32/0106
170024
670071
7/0071
3370106
34/0106
3570106
870071
36/0106
37,0106
170033
170013
38/0106
39/0106
40/0106
4170106
42/0106
4370106
4470106
2/0033
4570106
3/0033
9/0071
46/0106

TIME

23.05
26.15
26.21
24 .61
25.04
25.10
25.17
25.29
25.36
25.37
25.43
25.44
25.44
25.44
25.45
25.52
26.01
26.02
26.04
26.06
26.08
26.10
26.11
26.12
26.14
26.15
26.16
26.18
26.20
26.22
26.25
26.30
26.32
26.33
26.34
26.36
26.42
26.44
26.46
26.51
26.55
26.56
26.58
27.00
27.01
27.02
27.04
27.06
27.07
27.13
27.16
27.18
27.19
27.20
27.23
27.27
27.34
27.35
27.36
27.37

PACE AGE SEX BIB¥#

2:53
3:02
3:03
3:05
3:08
3:09
3:10
31
3:12
3:12
3:13
3:13
3:13
3:13
3:13
3:14
3:15
3:15
3:16
3:16
3:16
3:16
3:16
3:17
3:17
3:17
3:17
3:17
3:18
3:18
3:18
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:19
3:20
3:20
3:21
3:21
32
3:22
3:22
3:22
3:23
3:23
3:23
3:23
3:23
3:23
3:26
3:25
3:25
3:25
3:25
3:25
3:26
3:27
3:27
3:27
3:27

40

40

41

40
42
45
40
42
42
43
41
42
40
43
44
42
41
46
40
43
41
40
41
43
40
40
48
42
42
43
46
42
42
41
49
42
44
56
49
46
41
41
44
45
43
44
50
36
41

41

41

44
44
42
41

50
44
50
45

40

M
M
M
M
M

M
M
M
M
M
M

M

M
M

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
M

M

M

M

M
M

M

M

M

M

M

M

330
4

3
218
326
165
19
40
105
125
189
209
222
188

136
285
10
197
100
13
N
118
314
214
43
316
46
174
317
47
84
132
266
164
161
203
320
225
45
339
41
62
304
295
81
217
289
192
332
134
187
310
83
195
57
135
55
182
101

NAME
Levisse Levisse
Charles McMullen
Bryan stride
Ted McKeigen
Joseph Cooper
Laurence Olsen
Jeffrey Bradley
Thomas Carrotl
David Crawford
Roger Price
Philip Kircher
Ignacio Jimenez Jr
Manuel Gama
Bruce Kritzler
Wayne Stewart
Bob Hermesch
Gerry Spencer
Graham Tattersall
Fred Doyle
Lou Ruggiero
Scott Abercrombie
Wolf-Dieter Poschmann
Gary Tompkins
Dan Soucoup
Dennis Lang
Philip Riley
Patrick Fagan
Gary wallace
Jim Walsh
Witfried Raatz
Stoddard Melhado
Richard Puckerin
Nicholas Caswell
George Towle
Jerry Smi th
Michael McCusker
Carl Hatfield
Bruce Tulloh
Viadimiro Raposo
Robert Hall
Jay Jenkins
David Kromer
Jack Norton
Van Hest AD
Douglas Hood
Peter Dane
Thomas Conway
Rita Cecil
Kevin McDonald
Robert Enright
Mike Daley
Joseph Coady
Jack Waitz
Henry Finch
Richard Cowgill
Kirk Randall
Tony Galfano
Chuck Keating
Chip Morgan
Steve Pero

COUNTRY
fFrance
USA
Canada
Canada
Ireland
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
pPortugal
USA
Canada
USA
United Kingdom
New Zealand
USA
USA
USA
Germany
USA
Canada
Canada
USA
Iretand
USA
USA
Germany
USA
Trinidad
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
United Kingdom
portugal
USA
USA
USA
USA
Netherlands
USA
USA
Canada
Canada
USA
USA
USA
USA
Norway
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

cLus
R.C.F
Rochester TC
Toronto Olympic Club

Tri_valley
Philadephia_Masters
Greater Lowell RR
Maine TC

Shore AC

Breakaway
Benfica

Frederiction Legion TC
Taconic Masters
Blackheath Harriers
wWellington H.C

Irish American TC
Taconic Masters
ASU Koin
Phitadephia_Masters

Greater Lowell RR
Greater Lowell RR

ASC Darmstadt
Greater Lowell RR
Cambridge Sports Union
Taconic Masters
Maine TC

Syracuse TC
S.M.A.C

West Virginia TC
Marlborough

T.A.P

Greater Lowell RR

Greater Lowell RR
Boston RC

TRR

Yale COOP

Cambridge Sports Union

Liberty A.C
Cambridge Sports Union

Taconic Masters

Cambridge Sports Union
Boston RC
Taconic Masters

Boston RC

Irish American TC



SPITLER RACE RESULTS OF INTERNATIONAL VETERANS 8K CROSS COUNTRY
PACE AGE SEX BIB#

pLC
61
sp SherTgp
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
9%
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1m
112
13
114
15
116
17
118
119
120

PLC/GRP

47/0106
—270024
48/0106
4970106
50/0106
5170106
2/0013
1070071
4/0033
170012
1170071
5/0033
1270071
52/0106
1370071
14/0071
5370106
54/0106
1570071
5570106
6/0033
1670071
7/0033
17/0071
56/0106
8/0033
57/0106
18/0071
9/0033
58/0106
1070033
5970106
6070106
1970071
1170033
370024
6170106
6270106
63/0106
64/0106
20/0071
170014
470024
2170071
170016
65/0106
2/0016
12/0033
1370033
22/0071
2370071
66/0106
2470071
370013
14/0033
2/0014
67/0106
25/0071
1570033
16/0033

TIME
27.38
27.40
27.43
27.44
27.46
27.49
27.53
27.54
27.56
28.00
28.07
28.08
28.10
28.12
28.14
28.16
28.17
28.18
28.18
28.20
28.25
28.30
28.32
28.34
28.39
28.41
28.43
28.51
28.53
28.55
28.57
28.59
29.05
29.08
29.10
29.14
29.20
29.25
29.26
29.28
29.30
29.32
29.34
29.35
29.36
29.38
29.43
29.44
29.46
29.48
29.50
29.54
29.57
30.04
30.08
30.11
30.14
30.18
30.20
30.22

:27
:28
128
:28
:28
:29

W W W W W W WW

41
55
41
44
44
44
37
45
53
45
48
50
48
43
49
47
40
43
49
42
52
46
52
45
40
51
41
49
52
40
53
42
43
47
50
57
42
44
40
40
45
61
57
46
43
43
40
52
53
46
46
42
45
35
53
63
40
45
50
50

x
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69 Ximball
99 Robert
198 Kenneth
73 James

93 John
219 Geetan
227 Pamela
319 Jim
143 Donald

11 Heather

85 Sumner
263 David
216 bavid
117 Witliam

74 John
223 Anthony
262 Bruce
142 Joe
204 Robert

44 Ken
265 Peter
184 John
308 Eino
210 Michael

82 James
212 Paul

65 Daniel

66 Peter

58 Gabriel

48 Kenneth
297 Gaston
327 Phil
299 Robert
342 lan
150 Dick
283 Henry
261 Jeffrey
146 Rich

88 Bob
200 pavid

49 clinton
194 George
236 Barrie
224 Albertino
238 Janet

42 Tom
322 Thelma

56 Harold
107 Robert
123 Roger
315 Gary
121 Dennis
133 Pete
245 Maureen

60 Robert

71 Joe
190 Mike
171 Amby

59 Norman
264 Sam

NAME
Atwood
Trevor
Briell
Murphy
Goegel
Breton
Riley
May
Sleeman
Matthews
Brown
suddington
Sheridan
Hart
Cederholm
Roque
Bond
Porcaro
Ward
Whitcomb
Madden
Mauritz
Eino
Connolly
Terry
Bourgeois
Peterson
Szawlowski
Bernal
Flanders
Lafitte
Stewart
McNaught
Witson
Ashley
Morrison
Saeger
Castro
Maguire
Slater
O’Brien
Vernosky
Almond
Costa Pinto
Jordan
Foltz
Wright
Hatch
Payne
McCarthy
Struve
Muhlenforth
Corsino
Sullivan
Clarke
fernandez
Levins
Burfoot
Gautreau
McClendon

COUNTRY
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Canada
New Zealand
USA
USA
New Zealand
USA
Hartford TC
Canada
USA
USA
Portugal
USA
USA
USA
USA
Hartford TC
USA
finland
Canada
USA
Canada
USA
USA
USA
USA
Canada
USA
Australia

United Xingdom

USA

United Kingdom

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Portugal
USA
USA
Canada
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Hartford TC

cLus
Boston RC
Irish American TC

Boston AA

Central Mass Striders
Sherbrooke AC
Takapuna

CATS Rochester

Ann Arbor TC
Auckland University
Cambridge Sports Union
Hartford TC

Hami lton AC

Millrose AA

Boston AA

P.A.M.R.A
Philadephia_Masters
Taconic Masters
Greater Boston TC
Greater Lowell RR
Hartford TC

Taconic Masters

Suomi

Cembridge Sports Union
Eclipse

Boston RC

Boston RC

Boston RC

Greater Lowell RR
Eclipse

Boston AA
Blackheath Harriers
Hartford TC
Edinburg AC

Boulder RR
Cape Cod AC

Greater Lowell RR

Hartford TC
P.A.M.R.A

Nike Portiand
Greater Lowell RR
Vancouver Olympic Club
Boston RC

Maine TC

Runners Edge
Taconic Masters
Runners Edge
Yaconic Masters

Boston RC
Greater New_Bedford TC
Richmond RRC

Boston RC
Hartford TC



SPITLER RACE RESULTS OF INTERNATIONAL VETERANS OX CROSS COUNTRY

PLC
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
1m
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

PLC/GRP
6870106
69/0106
26/0071
1770033
2770071
18/0033
1970033
0033
28/0071
70/0106
2970071
370016
3070071
31/0071
32/0071
2/0012
3370071
71/0106
3/0014
2070033
72/0106
4/0016
5/0024
34/0071
7370106
6/0024
3/0012
3570071
7/0026
470013
21/0033
36/0071
170011
37/0071
7470106
5/0013
470014
3870071
22/0033
8/0024
470012
75/0106
39/0071
4070071
6/0013
970024
7/0013
4170071
76/0106
42/0071
77/0106
43/0071
2/0011
5/0012
6/0012
5/0016
370011
4470071
4570071
78/0106

TIME

30.24
30.25
30.31
30.36
30.42
30.45
30.48
30.54
30.55
30.58
31.00
31.02
31.04
31.06
31.08
31.09
31.10
31.13
31.17
31.22
31.24
31.25
31.28
31.30
31.31
31.34
31.35
31.36
31.39
31.40
31.42
31.43
31.44
31.46
31.55
31.58
32.00
32.06
32.07
32.08
32.10
32.22
32.24
32.27
32.30
32.32
32.38
32.40
32.42
32.47
32.50
32.52
32.56
32.59
33.02
33.04
33.06
33.09
33.19
33.24

PACE AGE SEX
3:48 42 M
3:48 42
3:49 49
3:50 54
3:50 45
3:51 54
3:51 53
352 B wF
3:52 46 M
3:52 40 M
3:53 45 M
3:53 41 F
3:53 4B M
3:53 49 M
3:54 48 M
3:54 49 F
3:56 46 M
3:54 43 M
3:55 62 M
3:55 52 M
3:56 41 M
3:56 41 F
3:56 59 M
3:56 48 M
3:56 42 M
3:57 57 M
3:57 45 F
3:57 46 M
3:57 57 M
3:58 39 F
3:58 51 M
3:58 47 M
3:58 50 F
3:58 46 M
M
F
M
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
F
M
F
M
M
M
M
M
3
F
F
F
F
M
M
M

T XTXTXX XXX

3:59 44
4:00 35
4:00 63
4:01 46
4:01 52
4:01 56
4:01 45
4:03 40
4:03 45
4:03 48
4:04 36
4:04 55
4:05 37
4:05 45
4:05 44
4:06 47
4:06 42
4:07 47
4:07 50
4:07 48
4:08 49
4:08 41
4:08 53
4:09 49
4:10 47
4:11 43

Big#

145

68
294
270
124
296
149
324
116
175
205

30
323

91
268
239
274

95
333
21

243
152
269
207
122

3
305

288
291

98
2644
329
160
259

94
309
276
109
249
302
112
102

13
242
108
331
338

61
306
321
253

12
257

52
284
196

67

Steven
Steve
John
Brian
Marc
Wally
Bill
UNKNOWN
Kevin
Paul
Jeffrey
Sally
Randy
William
Tony
Carol
Feliciano
Mark
Michael
Edgar
Kevin
Janet
John
Frank
Ken
Richard
Robin
Raul
Frederick
Susan
Richard
Stavros
Christine
Robert
Stan
Claire
Raymond
David
victor
Fred
Anne
John
Steven
Harry
Lucia
Tom
Suse
Brian
Steve
Joe
S. Peter
lven
Ue
Linda
Georgine
Lisa
Carrie
8rian
Richard
Dana

NAME

COUNTRY
Peterson USA
Schmitt USA
Pierce USA
Fernee USA
8loom USA
Kurz USA
Masterson USA
ENTRANT Aan Lppeth
Smith USA
Satwicz USA
Greene USA
Sundborg USA
Marks USA
ferrara USA
Mifsud USA
Flexer USA
Pereira pPortugal
Wigler USA
Sullivan USA
Vick Canada
Petrovek USA
Maguire USA
Harwick USA
Donovan USA
Flora USA
Murphy USA
Emery-Rappa USA
Solano Mexico
wright United Kingdom
Maslowski USA
Nickerson USA
Kanaracus USA
Tattersall USA
Hanold USA
Rosenfietd USA
McManus USA
Lussier USA
Locke United Kingdom
Santo Antonio Portugal
White USA
Schmitt USA
Mooney Canada
Eriksen USA
Dondero USA
Greenough USA
Wright USA
Wicks USA
Gillespie USA
Kahian USA
Ryan USA
Mosgofian USA
Frantz USA
Tulloh United Kingdom
Upton USA
Cook Canada
Piehler-Jones USA
parsi USA

Simons
Oman
Harrell

United Kingdom
USA
USA

5

cLus
Central Maine Striders
Boston RC
Greater Lowell RR

Shore AC
North Shore_Striders
Hartford TC

Millrose AA

Liberty A.C

Central Mass Striders
Motor City Striders
Snohomish TC
P.A.M.R.A

Central Mass Striders
Boston AA

Eclipse

Cape Cod AC
Tri_valley

Memphis Runners TC
Tri_valley

Runners Edge
Liberty A.C

Boston RC

Greater Lowell RR
Greater Boston TC
Greater Lowell RR

Wampanoag RR

San Luis Distance Club
Greater Boston TC
Central Mass Striders

P.A.M.R.A
Marshfield RR
Boston RC
Track West
Marshfield RR
L Street
Liberty A.C
Marshfield RR
Tri_valley
Maine TC

Boston RC

Greater Boston TC

Mar ! borough

Boston RC

Prairie SkyRoad Runners
Central Mass Striders
Liberty A.C
Shaftesbury_Harriers

Boston RC
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SPITLER RACE RESULTS OF INTERNATIONAL VETERANS 8K CROSS COUNTRY
PACE AGE SEX BIB#

PLC
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

PLC/GRP
79/0106
4/0011
170005
5/0014
46/0071
47/0071
6/0016
10/0024
80/0106
1170024
48/0071
7/0016
8170106
8/0013
82/0106
12/0024
870016
4970071
570011
6/0014
1370024
83/0106
1470024
9/0016
8470106
50/0071
2370033
15/0024
5170071
52/0071
9/0013
8570106
5370071
16/0024
5470071
2470033
5570071
10/0016
56/0071
170004
1170016
6/0011
57/0071
7/0011
86/0106
7/0012
25/0033
1/0004
12/0016
87/0106
8/0011
58/0071
2/0004
2670033
870012
5970071
10/0013
7/0014
27/0033
970011

TIME

33.30
33.32
33.33
33.36
33.37
33.38
33.41
33.43
33.45
33.49
33.54
34.00
34.06
34.15
34.18
34.21
34.23
34.25
34.27
34.29
34.32
34.34
34.39
34.42
34.46
34.54
34.56
34.58
35.00
35.01
35.02
35.04
35.08
35.16
35.20
35.23
35.26
35.30
35.31
35.32
35.34
35.35
35.42
35.46
35.49
35.56
36.00
36.03
36.09
36.18
36.20
36.22
36.26
36.32
36.49
36.56
37.00
37.03
37.14
37.20

4:11
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:12
4:13
4:13
4:13
4:14
4214
4:15
4:16
4317
4:17
4:18
4:18
4:18
4:18
4:19

3
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N AN NNDNNNNNNDNNRND 2 .
O VT VTN UWWWNONN =2 OO0 00

L
e as
»n
o

4:26
4:27
4:27
4:27
4:28
4:28
4:29
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:3
4:32
4:33
4:33
4:33
4:34
4:36
4:37
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:40

44
51
56
60
46
45
42
56
42
58
45
40
44
38
44
58
42
49
52
60
55
43
55
43
42
45
50
55
45
46
36
43
46
59
47
54
47
40
46
75
40
50
46
51
43
48
50
70
40
43
53
49
70
53
47
48
35
63
53
52

-n::x-nx-n::::z-n::-n::x-nzmx-n-nzz-nzzzzzz-nzxzzzx-nz::zz-nzmxz-nz-nz::::x-n::zzmm::

139
290

50
163
168
141
254
110
181
104
337
230
172

36
307
206
256
336
241
151
159
126

90
23N

97
170
155
153

89
m
255
199
138
114
281
156
208
228
334
328
298

54
157
250
169

33
167
129
233
267
234
220
106
201
260
103
248

75
303
312

James
Sally
Carolyn
Field
Joseph
Ed

Ann

Don
Gerard
Jack
Craig
Jean
Paul
Debbie
Heber
Rev. Mal
Mary
Peter
Judy
George
Charles
Jeffrey
Stanley
Brigitte
Peter
Frederick
Andrew
John
David
Michael
Mary
Robert
Frederick
Dick
Graham
John
William
Judy
John
Scotty
Nancy
Regina
David
Charlene
Joe
Andrea
James
Ed
Nancy
Larry
Marlena
Philip
Carlton
Richard
Dorothy
Jack
Leslie
Richard
Henry
Madel ine

NAME
Martin
Watson
Cappetta
Ryan
Turner
MclLaughlin
lgoe
Williams
Walls
Cunningham
Hehnrich
Smith
Hayes
Judge
Nielsen
Bertram
Sharkey
Ryan
Groombridge
Freeman
DesJardins
Wilhelms
Vancelette
Edquid
Payack
Ross I11
Boyajian
Hand
Hetherman
Coleman
Crouse
Spurrier
Loehfelm
Sullivan
Botley
Hurley
McCarthy
Romvos
O’Brien
Carter
Clark
Wright
Basque
Francis
Dula
Hatch
White
Buckley
Lund
Williamson
Yannetti
Guishard
Mendel l
Segal |
Fine
McCormick
Bogart
Packard
Marcy
Bost

COUNTRY
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
United Kingdom
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Bermuda
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
UsA
USA
USA

cLus
Taconic Masters
Memphis Runners TC
Liberty A.C
Snohomish TC
West Virginia TC
Taconic Masters
Boston RC
Marshfield RR

L Street
Snake Hill
Greater Boston TC

Liberty A.C
Greater Boston TC

Central Mass Striders
Greater New_Bedford TC
Snohomish TC

Hurley’s Heroes
Potomac Valley Seniors
Shore AC

Central Mass Striders
Me. _ Run to Win Ladies
Greater Lowell RR
White Mtn Milers
North Jersey Masters
Newport RC

Cape Cod AC
Marshfield RR

Boston RC

Taconic Masters
Marshfield RR
Blackheath Harriers
North Medford Club

Greater Boston TC

Cape Cod AC

Greater Boston TC
Liberty A.C

North Medford Club
Boston RC
Westchester_TC

Liberty A.C

Tri_valley

Syracuse Chargers

Me. _ Run to Win Ladies

Cambridge Sports Union
Maine TC

Greater Boston TC
L Street’

Boston AA
Central Vermont Runners
GSAC



SPITLER RACE RESULTS OF INTERNATIONAL VETERANS 8K CROSS COUNTRY

PLC
241
242
243
264
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
27
272
273
274

PLC/GRP
1170013
1370016
1070011

2/0005
1/0005
1770024
18/0024
9/0012
88/0106
10/0012
1170012
370005
8/0014
28/0033
1470016
2/0005
60/0071
89/0106
9/0014
61/0071
10/0014
62/0071
90/0106
1/0002
1970024
370005
63/0071
1170014
2970033
4/0005
2/0004
20/0024
370004
6470071

TIME

37.50
37.52
37.55
37.58
38.00
38.04
38.08
38.35
38.40
38.52
39.03
39.14
39.16
39.18
39.20
39.22
39.32
39.43
39.51
40.03
40.52
41.07
41.26
41.46
41.51
42.23
42.34
42.52
43.04
43.07
49.13
49.41
50.41
59.59

PACE AGE SEX

bLebd
4:44
4244
4:45
4345
4:46
4:46
4:49
4:50
4:52
4253
4:54
4:55
4:55
4:55
4355
4:57
4:58
4:59
5:00
:07

8

19,

35
43
53
59
65
59
55
47
41
45
48
55
63
50
42
68
47
42
62
46
61
45
43
62
58
69
49
64
53
66
76
59
79
46

ZzxzzzzzZI1131:113!*!17!11111211'“‘"1*‘

BiB#

232
258

51
252
154

96
176

32
202
287
247

35
147
343

34

72
335
277
292
341
213
282

78
237
144
340

80
325
148
279
215

76
162
313

NAME
Betty Barber
Linda Usher
Sandra Hayes
Liz Szawlowski
Desmond Margetson
Pierre Myrand
Gerard Boyle
Sharon Crawford
Carl Carlsen
Melody Gail Ford
Mary Scherr
Jane Rasmussen
Edward Damish
Bruce Bonnell
Kathleen Nary
Carl Hammen
Peter Swartz
Steve Heddy
Hubert Strom
David Emerson
Jack Castle
lan Byett
Anthony Dovidio
Ruth Anderson
Donald Abrams
Harold Luetjen
Daivd Ellis
D.A Aykanian
Paul Flynn
Don Farquharson
W.V. Whitey Sheridan
John Booras
R.S Boal
Damj i Ladwa

COUNTRY
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Canada
United Kingdom
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
Canada
Canada
USA
USA
United Xingdom

5

cLus
Me. _ Run to Win Ladies
Central Mass Striders
Liberty A.C
Boston RC
New York AC
Central Mass Striders

Liberty A.C

Liberty A.C
Boston RC

Liberty A.C
Colonial RR

Liberty A.C
Boston AA

Maine TC

Scarborough_Masters
Basingstoke_AC
Cambridge Sports Union
NCSTC

Central Maine Striders

Cambridge Sports Union
Boston RC
Greater Boston TC

Hamilton AC
Boston AA

Stars & Stripes TC
Moselley RC



INTERNATIONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY CLUB WOMEN 35+

PLACE

PLACE

PLACE

PLACE

PLACE

1

TOTAL TIME 1:29.43

Liberty A.C

PLACE TIME BIB¥ NAME
0048 27.06 289 Rita
0132 31.02 30 Sally
0147 31.35 31 Robin
TOTAL TIME 1:38.50

Boston RC

PLACE TIHE BIB# NAME
0161 32.10 249 Anne
0174 32.59 253 Llinda
0187 33.41 254 Amn

TOTAL TIME 1:41.28

Greater Boston TC

PLACE TIME BIB# NAME
0156 31.58 259 Claire
0192 34.00 230 Jean
0218 35.30 228 Judy

TOTAL TIME 1:45.19

Central Mass Striders

PLACE TIME BIB# NAME
0176 33.04 257 Lisa
0197 34.23 256 Mary
0242 37.52 258 Linda

TOTAL TIME 1:48.41

Me. _ Run to Win Ladfes

PLACE TIME BIB# RANE
0204 34.42 231 Brigitte
0229 36.09 233 Narcy
0241 37.50 232 Betty

Cecil
Sundborg
Emery-Roppa

Schmitt
Upton
Igoe

McManus
Smith
Romvos

Piehler-Jones
Sharkey
Usher

Edquid
Lund
Barber

G

INTERNATIONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY CLUB WOMEN 40+

PLACE 1 TOTAL TIME 1:35.43
Liberty A.C
PLACE TINE BIB# NAME
0132 31.02 30 Saliy
0147 31.35 31 Robin
0177 33.06 52 Carrie
PLACE 2 TOTAL TIME 1:38.50
Boston RC
PLACE TIME BIBN KAME
0161 32.10 249 Anne -
0174 32.59 253 Linda
0187 33.41 254 Amn
PLACE 3 TOTAL TIME 1:45, 4
Greater Boston TC
PLACE TIME BIB# NAME
0192 34.00 230 Jean
0218 35.30 228 Judy
0221 35.34 298 Nancy
PLACE 4 TOTAL TIME 1:45.19
Central Mess .Striders
PLACE TIME BIB2 NAME
0176 33.04 257 Lisa
0197 34.23 256 Mary
0242 37.52 258 Linda

Sundborg
Emery-Rappa
Parsi

Schmitt
Upton
lgoe

Smith
Romvos
Clark

Piehler-Jones
Sharkey
Usher

INTERNATIONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY CLUB WOMEN 50+

PLACE 1  TOTAL TIME 4:42.14
Liberty A.C
PLACE TIME Bl8#

0177 33.06 52
0183 33.33 50
0222 35.35 54

NAME

Carrie

Carolyn

Regina

Parsi{
Cappetta
Wright
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PLACE 1  TOTAL TIME 1129,51

Canada

PLACE TINE BIBN NAKE

0048 27.06 289 Rits Cecil
0107 29.43 322 Thelma Wright

0175 33.02 12 Georgine Cook

PLACE 2 TOTAL TIME 1:30.42

USA

PLACE TIME BIB# NAME

0105 29.36 238 Janet Jordan
0114 30.04 245 Maureen Sullivan
0132 31.02 30 sally Sundborg

INTERNATIONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY NATIONAL WOMER 40¢

INTERNATIONAL VETERAYS CROSS COUNTRY MATIONAL WOMEN 30
PLACE 1 TOTAL TIME 1:31.47

USA PLACE 1 TOTAL TIM: 1:38.,22
PLACE TIME BIB# NAME ! USA ;
0105 29.36 238 Janet Jordan ‘ PLACE T NE BIB# NAME
0132 31.02 30 Satly Sundborg 0153 31.44 244 Christine Tattersall
0136 31.09 239 Carol Flexer I 0177 33.06 52 Carrie parsi
. ' 0182 33.32 290 Sally Watson

1

[

INTERNATIONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY WOMEN NATIONAL 60+



INTERNAT[ONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY CLUB MEN 40+

PLACE

PLACE

PLACE

PLACE

PLACE

PLACE

1

TOTAL TIME 2:11.18
Greator Lowell RR

PLACE  TIME BlIBN NAME
0008 25.29 40 Thomes
0026 26.15 43 Phillp
0028 26.18 46 Gery
0031 26.25 47 Stoddard
0040 26.51 45 Robert

TOTAL TIME 2:13.22
Taconic Masters
PLACE TIME BlB# HAME

0016 25.52 136 Bob
0021 26.08 131 Scott
0033 26.32 132 MNicholas
0051 27.16 134 Mike

0057 27.34 135 Tony

TOTAL TIME 2:16. 6
Cambridge Sports Union

PLACE TIME B8I8# NAME
0032 26.30 8 Richard
0046 27.02 81 Peter
0049 27.07 192 Kevin
0054 27.20 83 Henry
0071 28.07 85 Sumer

TOTAL TIME 2:18.21

Boston RC

PLACE TIME BIB# NAME
0043 26.58 62 Jack
0056 27.27 57 Kirk
0058 27.35 55 Chuck
0061 27.38 69 Ximball
0087 28.43 65 Danfel
TOTAL TIME 2:25.39
Hartford TC

PLACE TIME BIB# NAME
0072 28.08 263 David
0081 28.25 265 Peter
0095 29.10 150 Dick
0103 29.34 236 Barrie

0120 30.22 264 Sam
TOTAL TIME 2:31, 1
Maine TC
PLACE TIME BIB# NAME
0009 25.36 105 David
0034 26.33 266 George

0109 29.46 107 Robert
0168 32,40 108 Brian
0233 36.26 106 Carlton

Carroll
Riley
Vallace
Melhado
Hali

Hermesch
Abercrombie
Coaswell
Daley
Galfano

Puckerin
Dane
McDonald
Finch
Brown

Norton
Randall
Keating
Atwood
Peterson

Buddington
Madden
Ashley
Almond
McClendoq

Crawford
Towle
Payne
Gillespie
Hendelt!l

b

INTERNATIONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY CLUB MEN 50+

PLACE 1 TOTAL TIME 2:23.47
Boston RC
PLACE TIME ©OlB# NAME
0056 27.27 57 XKirk
0058 27.35 55 Chuck
0089 28.53 58 Gabriel
0108 29.44 56 Hearold
0115 30,08 60 Robert
PLACE 2  TOTAL TIME 2:25.39
Hartford 1C
PLACE TIME BI1B# NAME
0072 28.08 263 David
0081 28.25 265 Peter
0095 29.10 150 Dfek
0103 29.34 236 Barrie
0120 30.22 264 Sam

Randal |
Keating
Bernal
Hatch
Clarke

Buddington
Madden
Ashley
Almond
McClendon

INTERNATIONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY CLUB 60+

PLACE 1

TOTAL TIME 1:47.42

Boston AA

PLACE TIME
0139 31.17
0238 37.03
0256 39.22

333 Michael
75 Richard
72 Cerl

NAME

Sullivan
Packard
Hammen




INTERNATIONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY NATIONAL MEN 40+

PLACE 1

PLACE 2

PLACE 3

PLACE 4

INTERNATIONAL VETERANS CROSS COUNTRY NATIONAL MEN S0+

PLACE 1

PLACE 2

TOTAL TIME 2: 5.47 PLACE 1
USA
PLACE  TIME B8IB¥ NAME

0002 24.15 4 Charles McMullen
0006 25.10 165 Laurence Olsen
0007 25.17 119 Jeffrey fradley

0008 25.29 40 Thomas Carrolt
0009 25.36 105 David Crowford PLACE 2
TOTAL TIME 2: 7.13

Canada
PLACE TIME BlB# NAME

0003 24.21 3 8ryan Stride
0004 246.41 218 Ted McKeigen
0015 25.45 5 Vayne Stewart
0024 26.12 314 Dan Soucoup
0025 26.14 214 Dennis Lang
TOTAL TIME 2:21.3%
Portugal
PLACE TIME BIB# NAME

0013 25.44 222 Manuel Gama

0039 26.46 225 viadimiro Raposo

0076 28.16 223 Anthony Roque

0104 29.35 226 Albertino Costa Pinto
0137 31.10 274 Felicfano Pereira

TOTAL TIME 2:22.46

United Kingdom

PLACE  TIME BIBS NAME
0017 26.01 285 Gerry Spencer
0038 26.44 320 Bruce Tulloh
0094 29.08 342 Ien Witson
0096 29.14 283 Henry = Morrison

0149 31.39 . 64 Frederick Wright

TOTAL TIME 2:19.M1

t

m,|
| \
|
!,4

USA (g) ‘
PLACE TIME BIB# NAME {
0056 27.27 57 Kirk Randall

0058 27.35 55 Chuck Keating |

T e R — r Lgu'z\ - BU(\A\\*OTU”\

7.56— 143 Donald Sleeman 26 2c M uwddan
g 3

TOTAL TIME 2:36.56

Canada

PLACE TIME BIBN NAME

0047 27.04 217 Thomas Conway
0086 28.41 212 Paul Bourgeofs
0091 28.57 297 Gaston Lafitte
0140 31.22 211 Edger Vick

0261 40.52 213 Jack Castle

TOTAL TIME

USA

PLACE  TIME
0102 29.32
0116 30.11
0139 31.17

TOTAL TIME 2:13.12

Canada

PLACE TIME
0261 40.52
0270 43.07
0271 49.13

1:31. 0

BIB¥
194
7
333

Bio#
213
27
215

Ay
qa
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NAME
George Vernosky
Joe Fernandez
Michael Sulliven
NAME
Jack Castle
Don Farquharson

.V, Whitey Sheridan



